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human ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
chimp ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
baboon ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
marmoset ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
galago ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
rat ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCCGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
mouse ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTAACCATCCCCGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
rabbit ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
cow ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
dog ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
shrew ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
armadillo ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
elephant ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCGATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAAGGTCTCCCAATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
chicken ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGCTTGCAAGGTCTCCCGATTGTGGCGGGGACCATGGACATTCGCCACTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATTCCTGATGGGGGCGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACTGGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
tetraodon ATGGCAGTAGTCATCAGGCTGCAAGGTCTGCCCATAGTGGCCGGCACCATGGACATCAGACACTTCTTCTCTGGCCTCACAATCCCTGATGGTGGCGTGCATATTGTTGGGGGTGAACATGGCGAGGCTTTCATC
fugu ATGGCAGTAGTCATCAGGCTGCAAGGTCTGCCCATAGTGGCCGGCACCATGGACATCAGGCACTTCTTCTCTGGCCTCACAATCCCTGATGGTGGAGTGCATATTGTTGGGGGTGAACATGGTGAGGCTTTCATC
zebrafish ATGGCTGTGGTCATCCGTTTGCAGGGTCTCCCCATTGTGGCTGGGACTATGGATATACGCCATTTCTTCTCTGGATTGACCATCCCGGATGGTGGTGTGCATATTGTAGGGGGTGAACACGGTGAGGCTTTTATC.
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human GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAGACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
chimp GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
baboon GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCGAAAGTAACACTGTTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
marmoset GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTGTTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
galago GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTGTTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
rat GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCGAAAGTAACACTGTTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACAGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
mouse GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACTATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTATTGAGTAGTAAAACAGAAATGCAAAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
rabbit GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAAAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGGTTT
cow GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTGTTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
dog GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTTTTGCTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGCTTT
shrew GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
armadillo GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAGAATATGATTGAACTGAGTCGTAGGCGTTTT
elephant GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACGGAAATGCAAAATATGATTGAACTGAGCCGTAGACGTTTT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACTATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTATTGTTGAGTAGTAAAACTGAAATGCAAAATATGATTGAACTCAGTCGTAGGCGGTTT
chicken GTTTTTGCCACTGATGAAGATGCAAGGCTTGGTATGATGCGCACAGGTGGTACAATTAAAGGGTCAAAAGTAACACTGTTACTGAGCAGTAAAACTGAAATGCAAAACATGATAGAGCTCAGCCGTAGACGTTTT
tetraodon GTCTTTGCCACCGATGAAGACGCTCGACTGGGAATGATGCGTACAGGTGGGTCCATTAAGGGCTCCAAGGTGTCTCTGTTGCTTAGCAGCAAGACGGAAATGCAGAACATGATCGACCTCAGCCGCCGCAGGTTC
fugu GTCTTTGCCACTGATGAAGACGCCCGACTGGGAATGATGCGTACAGGTGGGTCCATTAAGGGCTCAAAAGTGTCTTTGTTGCTTAGCAGCAAGACTGAAATGCATAGCATGATTGAACTCAGCCGCCGCAGGTTT
zebrafish GTGTTCGCCACAGATGAAGATGCGAGGCTTGGAATGATGCGCACAGGGGGGTCAATCAAAGGTTCCAAGGTGTCTCTGTTGCTGAGTAGCAAAACTGAAATGCAAAATATGATTGAGCTGAGTCGTAGGCGCTTT.
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human GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCCAGTAGATCAGGACCACCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTAGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCCACAACAGTATCCAACTTTAATAATCCATCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
chimp GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCCAGTAGATCAGGACCACCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTAGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCCACAACAGTATCCAACTTTAATAATCCATCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
baboon GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCCAGTAGATCAGGACCACCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCCACAACAGTATCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
marmoset GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCCAGTAGATCAGGACCACCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCCACAACAGTATCCAACTTTAACAGTCCTTCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
galago GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCAGGACCACCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCTACAACAGTACCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCACCTAGTGTAGTTACT
rat GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCAGGACCGCCACCTAGCTCAGGGATGAGCAGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCAGCAACAGTACCCAGCTTTAATAATCCTTCGCCAAGTGTAGTAACT
mouse GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATTCCGCCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCAGGACCACCACCTAGCTCAGGGATGAGCAGCAGGGTGAACTTGCCAGCAATAGTACCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCGCCAAGTGTAGTAACT
rabbit GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGACCAGGACCGCCACCTAGCTCAGGAATCAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCTACAACAGTACCCAGCTTTAATAATCCCTCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
cow GAAACTGCCAACCTAGATATACCACCGGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCAGGACCGCCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTGAACTTGCCTACAACAGTACCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
dog GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCAGGACCGCCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGAGTAAATTTGCCTACAACAGTACCTAACTTTAATAATCCTTCACCCAGTGTAGTTACT
shrew GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATACCACCAGCAAACTCTAGTAGATCAGGACCGCCTCCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTACCTACAACAGTACCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCACCCACTGTAGTTACT
armadillo GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATGCCAGCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCGGGACCGCCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCTACAACAGTACCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCGCCCAGTGTAGTTACT
elephant GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATGCCACCAGCAAATGCTAGTAGATCAGGACCGCCACCTAGCTCAGGAATGAGTGGCAGGGTAAACTTGCCTACAACAGTACCCAACTTTAATAATCCTTCACCCTCTATAGTTACT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GAAACTGCCAACTTAGATATGCCACCAGCAAATGCTAGCCGATCAGGACCACCTCCTAGTTCAGGCATGAGTGGTAGGGTAAATTTACCTACCACAGTTCCCAATTTTAATAATCCTTCTCCCAGTGTGGTTACT
chicken GAAACTGCTAATCTAGATATGCCGCCAGCAAATGCTAGCAGGTCGGGACCACCTCCTAGTTCTGGGATGAGTGGAAGGGTTAACTTGCCTACTACTGTACCTAACTTTAATAATCCTTCTCCTAGCGTAGTAACA
tetraodon GAGGCTGGCACTGCCGAAGCTGGTGCAGGCAACCCAAACCGGCAA- - - - - - - - - AATACCCACCGTGCAGAC- - - - - - GACAGGAGGCCGACCACGGCACCGGGCTTCAGTAAC- - - - - - CAGGCCTCGGTGACG
fugu GAGGCTGGTACCGCAGAAACTGCCACGGGAAATGCAAACCGGCAAGTGGCA- - - AATACCCACGGTGCAGAC- - - - - - GGCAGGTGGCCGACCACGGCACAGGCTTTCAGTAAC- - - - - - CAGGCCTCAGTGACA
zebrafish GAAACTGGTAGCGCAGATGTTGCCGCAGGAAATGGCAGTAGGCCTGGGCCACCTGTTAGCACTGGTGGAAGTGGAAGGGGCAACTTGCCTACCACAGCACAAGGGTTTAGTAACACAACTTCTACTACTTCCACA.
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human GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCGTAGGAACAGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCCTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACTGTTCCAAGCACAGCCTCT
chimp GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCGTAGGAACAGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCCTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACTGTTCCAAGCACAGCCTCT
baboon GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACAGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGAGCTTCCTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACCGTTCCAAGCACAGCCTCT
marmoset GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACAGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCCTTTGGGAGCCCGACGTTTAGCTCAACTGTTCCAAGCACAGCCTCT
galago GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCGACAGCCAGCGTAGGAACAGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCTTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACTGTTCCAAGTACAGCCTCT
rat GCTACCACTTCTGTTCATGAGAGCAACAAAAGCATACAAACGTTTTCCACAGCCAGCGTAGGAACTGCTCCTCCAAGTATGGGGACTTCTTTTGGGAGTCCAACGTTCAGCTCAACCATTCCAAGTACAGCTTCT
mouse GCTACCACTTCTGTTCATGAGAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCGTAGGAACCGCTCCTCCAAGCATGGGGACTTCTTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTCAGTTCAACCATTCCAAGTACAGCTTCT
rabbit ACCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACGTTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACTGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGACTTCCTTTGGGAGCCCAACATTTAGCTCAACTGTTCCCAGCACAGCCTCT
cow GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAGCAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACGGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCCTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACTGTTCCAAGCACAGCCTCT
dog GCTGCCACATCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATTCAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACGGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCTTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACCATTCCGAGCACAGCGTCT
shrew GCTGCTACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAATATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACGGCTCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCCTCCTTTGGGAGCCCAACGTTTAGCTCAACTATACCAAGCACAGCCTCT
armadillo GCTGCCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACAGCCCCTCCAAATATGGGGGCTTCTTTTGGGAGTCCAACATTTAGCTCAACCATTCCAAGCACAGCCTCT
elephant GCCACCACTTCTGTTCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATACAGACATTTTCCACAGCCAGCATAGGAACAGCCCCTCCAAATATGGGGAGTTCTTTTGGGAGCCCAACATTTAGCTCGACCATTCCGAGCACAGCTTCG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GCAGCCACATCTGTGCATGAAAGCAACAAAAACATCCCTACGTTTTCCACAGCCAACATAGGAACAGCCCCTCCAAATATTGGGGCTTCCTTTGGGAGTCCAACATTTAGTTCAACTCTACCTAGCACAGCATCC
chicken GCTTCTACTACTGTGCATGAGAGCAATAAAAACATATCCACGTTTTCTACTGCCAGTATGGGGACTGCACCTCCAAATCTTGGGAGTACTTTTGGTAGCCCCACGTTTAGCTCAACTGTACCTAGTACAGCGTCC
tetraodon TCAGCGAGTTCGGCCCAGGAGAGCAACAAGGCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCAGCATA- - - - - - - - - TGCCCAGCTTTGCCA- - - - - - - - - - - - AGCTACAGTTCTGCCCCGACCATCACCACGGCGCTGACC
fugu GCAGCAAGTTCCTCTCAGGAGAGCAACAAGGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCCAGCATA- - - - - - - - - TGCCCAGCTTTGCTA- - - - - - - - - - - - AGCTACAGTTCTGCCCCCACAATCACCACAGCTCTGACA
zebrafish ACAGCAGTGTCAACACATGAGAGCAACAAGACTGTCCCTACCTTTTCAACGGGCAGCATG- - - - - - - - - CCCCAAACTTTAATAATTTCACCAGCAAGCCTTAGTTTGGGATCCACAATGACAACAGCAATGTCA.
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human CCAATGAACACAGTCCCGCCGCCACCAATTCCTCCAATTCCAGCGATGCCATCTCTGCCACCAATGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATTCCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCG
chimp CCAATGAACACAGTCCCGCCGCCACCAATTCCTCCAATTCCAGCGATGCCATCTCTGCCACCAATGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATTCCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCG
baboon CCAATGAACACAGTCCCGCCGCCACCAATTCCTCCAATTCCAGCAATGCCATCTCTGCCACCAATGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATTCCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTACCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCG
marmoset CCAATGAACACAGTCCCGCCGCCACCAATTCCTCCAATTCCAGCGATGCCATCTCTGCCACCAATGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATTCCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCG
galago CCAATGAACACAGTCCCACCGCCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCAGCAATGCCATCTTTGCCACCAATGCCGTCCATTCCCCCAATACCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCA
rat CCAATGAACACAGTCCCACCACCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCATCGATGCCATCTTTGCCACCGCTGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATACCAGTTCCTCCTCCGGTACCAACGTTGCCTCCTGTGCCACCTGTTCCTCCC
mouse CCAATGAACACGGTCCCACCGCCACCGATTCCTCCAATCCCAGCGATGCCATCTTTGCCACCGCTGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATACCAGTTCCTCCTCCGGTACCAACATTGCCTCCTGTGCCACCTGTTCCTCCC
rabbit CCAATGAACACAGTCCCACCACCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCAGCGATGCCATCTTTGCCACCGATGCCGTCCATTCCTCCAATACCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTGCCTCCCGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCG
cow CCGATGAACACAGTCCCACCTCCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCAGCGATGCCATCTTTGCCGCCGATGCCGTCTATTCCCCCAATTCCAGTTCCTCCTCCGGTACCTACAATGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCA
dog CCAATGAACACAGTCCCGCCACCACCAATTCCTCCGATCCCAGCGATGCCATCTTTGCCACCAATGCCGTCCATTCCCCCAATACCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACATTGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCA
shrew CCAATGAACACAGTCCCACCACCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCAGCGATG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CCAATGAACACGGTCCCACCACCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCAGCGATGCCATCTTTGCCACCAATGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATACCAGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCTACAATGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCA
elephant CCAATGAACACAGTCCCACCGCCACCAATTCCTCCAATCCCAACGATACCATCTTTGCCACCGATGCCATCCATTCCCCCAATACCGGTTCCTCCTCCAGTACCCACATTGCCTCCCGTGCCTCCTGTGCCCCCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TCCATGAGCACAGTCCCACCTCCCCCAATTCCTCCAATACCAGCAATGCCCTCCTTGCCACCAATGCCATCTATTCCTCCAATACCTGTTCCTCCTCCTGTACCTACACTGCCTCCTGTGCCTCCCGTGCCCCCG
chicken CCGATGAACACAGTACCTCCTCCACCGATCCCTCCTATTCCAGCTATGCCGTCTTTACCACCAATGCCTTCTATTCCTCCAATTCCTGTTCCTCCTCCCGTACCCACACTGCCTCCTGTTCCTCCGGTTCCACCG
tetraodon TCTCTCAGCGCGGGC- - - - - - CCGCCCATTCCTCCACTTCCAAGTATGCCTTCCATGCCCCCCATCCCCTCCCTGCCCACTATCCCAGTCCCTCCCCCGGTGTCCTCCCTCCCGCCGGTTCCAACAGTGTCTCCA
fugu TCTCTCAGTGCAGGC- - - - - - CCACCTATACCCCCGCTTCCAAGCATGCCTTCCATGCCCCCGATCCCCTCACTACCCACAATTCCAGTCCCTCCCCCAGTGTCTTCCCTCCCCCCTGTTCCAACTGTGTCTCCA
zebrafish TCCTTGAATTCTGTA- - - - - - CCCCCAATACCTCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - CCCGCCATGCCAACACTACCACCAATGCCCCCTATACCAGTACCACCACCAGTATCTGCATTGCCACCAGTACCAACTGTTAATCCA.
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human ATTCCCCCAGTTCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCGGGCATGCCGCCCTTGAATCCGCCACCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATGAATTTGAACAAT
chimp ATTCCCCCAGTTCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCGGGCATGCCGCCCTTGAATCCGCCACCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATGAATTTGAACAAT
baboon ATTCCCCCAGTTCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCGGGCATGCCGCCCTTGAATCCGCCACCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATGAATTTGAACAAT
marmoset ATTCCTCCAGTTCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCGGGTATGCCACCCTTGAATCCGCCACCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATGAATTTGAACAAT
galago ATTCCCCCAGTCCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATAACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCGGGCATGCCACCCTTGAATCCACCACCTGTGGCACCTCTCCCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTGTGAATCTGAACAAT
rat ATTCCCCCAGTCCCTTCTGTGCCACCTATGACCACATTGCCTCCCATATCAGGCATGCCACCCTTGAATCCACCACCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTACTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATAAGTCTGAACAAT
mouse ATTCCCCCAGTCCCTTCGGTGCCACCTATGACCACACTGCCTCCTATGTCAGGCATGCCACCCTTGAATCCACCACCTGTGGCACCTTTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATCGGTCTGAACAAT
rabbit ATTCCCCCAGTCCCTTCCGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCGGGCATGCCACCCTTGAACCCGCCACCGGTAGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATGAATCTGAACAAT
cow ATTCCCCCAGTCCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCAGGCATGCCACCTTTGAACCCACCACCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTGTGAATCTGAACAAT
dog ATTCCCCCAGTCCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCCCACTGCCACCCATGTCTGGCATGCCACCCTTGAACCCGCCACCTGTGGCACCTCTGCCTGCTGGAATGAATGGTTCTGGAGCACCTATGAATCTGAACAAT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo ATCCCTCCAGTCCCTTCTGTGCCACCTATGACCCCTCTGCCACCCATCTCGGGCATGCCTCCCTTGAACCCGCCACCTGTGGCACCTCTGCCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTATAAATATGAACAAT
elephant ATCCCCCCAGTCCCTTCTGTGCCACCCATGACCACACTGCCACCCATGTCAGGCATGCCGCCCTTGAACCCACCGCCTGTGGCACCTCTACCTGCTGGAATGAATGGCTCTGGAGCACCTGTGAATCTGAACAGT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATACCTCCTGTTCCTCCAGTGCCACCCATGAGCCCTATGCCACCTCTGTCAGGAATGCCTCCTTTGAATCCACCACCAGTGGCACCGATACCTACTGGGATGAATGGGTCTGGAGCAGCACTGAATCTGAACAGT
chicken ATACCTCCTGTGCCCCCAGTACCTCCAATGACACCTATACCTCCCATATCAGGAATGCCTCCTTTGAATCCTCCGCCTGTAGCACCTTTACCCACTGGAATGAATGGGTCTGGAGCAGCAGTGAATATGAACAGC
tetraodon CTGTCACAGGGACCTCCAGTTCCTCCCATGTCCCACCTTCCTCACGTGCCGTCTCTTCCTCATTTTAACCCATCGTTG- - - - - - CCACCCCCCGCTGGCCTG- - - GGCTCCGGC- - - - - - CCCCCTAGGAAC- - -
fugu CTGTCTCAAGGACCTCCAGTTCCTCCAATGTCCCACCTCCCTCATGTGTCATCTCTTCCTCATTTTAACCCATCATTG- - - - - - CCACCCCCAGCAGGCTTG- - - GCCTCCGGC- - - - - - CCCCCTTGGAAC- - -
zebrafish CTAACATCAGTGCCTCAAGTCCCTCCCATTGCACACATGCCTCACCTGTCTGCGCTTCCACCATTCAACCCAGGCATT- - - - - - CCTCCACCTGTTGGCCCC- - - GTCCCTGGTGGTTCTGTCTCTCGGAAA- - -.
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human AATCTGAATCCTATGTTTCTTGGTCCGTTGAATCCTGTTAACCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAGAGCAGTGTGAAGCCACTCCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
chimp AACCTGAATCCTATGTTTCTTGGTCCGTTGAATCCTGTTAACCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAGAGCAGTGTGAAGCCACTCCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
baboon AACCTGAATCCTATGTTTCTTGGTCCATTGAATCCTGTTAACCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAGAGCAGTGTGAAGCCACTCCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTATATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
marmoset AACTTGAACCCTATGTTTCTTGGTCCATTAAATCCTGTTAACCCCATCCAGATGAACTCTCAGAGCAGTGTGAAGCCACTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTCTCTGCA
galago AACCTGAACCATATGTTTCTGGGTCCATTGAATCCTGTTAATCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAAAACAGTGTGAAGCCACTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTCTACGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCC
rat AATCTGAACCCTGTGTTTCTGGGTCCATTAAATCCTGTTAACCCTATACAGATGAACTCTCAAAGCAGCGTGAAGTCTCTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTATATGTGAGTGTTCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
mouse AATATGAATCCTGTGTTTCTGGGTCCATTAAATCCTGTTAACTCTATACAGATGAATTCTCAAAGCAGCGTGAAGTCTCTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTGAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
rabbit AACCTGAACCCTATGTTTCTGGGTCCATTGAATCCTGTTAACCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAAAGCAGTGTGAAGCCACTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCG
cow AACCTGAACCCTGTGTTTCTGGGTCCATTGAATCCTGTTAACCCTGTCCAGATGAACTCGCAAAGCAGTGTGAAACCACTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
dog AACCTGAACCCTGTGTTTCTGGGTCCGTTGAATCCTGTTAACCCTATCCAGATGAATTCTCAAAGCAGTGTGAAACCACTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AACCTGAACCCTATGTTTCTGGGTCCTTTGAATCCTGTTAATCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAAAGCAGTGTGAAGCCACTTCCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTTTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCTTTTTCTGCA
elephant AACCTGAACCCTATGTTTCTGGGTCCTTTGAATCCTGTTAATCCTATCCAGATGAACTCTCAAAACAGTGTGAAGCCACTTTCCATCAACCCTGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTGCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AACCTGAACCCAATGTTTCTGGGTCCTTTGAATCCTGTTAATCCTATTCAAATGAACTCTCAAAGTAGTCTGAAGCCACTTCCCATCAACCCCGATGATCTGTATGTCAGTGTCCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCA
chicken GGTTTGAATCCATTGTTTATTGGTCCCATGAATCCTGTAAATCCTATCCAGATGAATTCTCAAAGTAGTGTCAAACCAATTCCAATCAATCCAGATGATTTGTATGTCAGCATTCATGGAATGCCCTTTTCTGCG
tetraodon - - - CCCAACCCCATGCTGTTCAACCCTCTTTCTCCTCTGGCCTCTCTC- - - - - - GGCCTCCAGGCCCACATGAAGCGGTTGCCAGTAGCTCACGATGAGCTGTTCGTCCACTTGCAGAACCTGCCATTCACCTGC
fugu - - - CCCAACCCCATGCTGTTTAACCCTCTTTCTCCTCTGGCCTCTCTT- - - - - - GGCCTCCAGGCCCACATGAAGCAGCTGCCAATGACTCGCGATGAGTTGTTTGTCCTCTTACAGAACCTTCCGTTCACATGC
zebrafish - - - TCCAATCCAATGTTCCTGAATCCGTTAAACCCTCTAAACCCCCTG- - - - - - AACCTCCAACCTCACATGAAGCCATTA- - - - - - AACCCAGATGACTTTTACGTTCATCTGCATGGCCTTCCCTTTTCAGTC.
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human ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGATTTTTTTCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
chimp ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGATTTTTTTCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
baboon ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTACATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACGTTTGAAGCTTTG
marmoset ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACGTTTGAAGCTTTG
galago ACAGAAAATGATGTCAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTACATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
rat ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGAGTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGAGTTGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTAAAAGATCATGTAGGGCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
mouse ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGAGTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGAGTCGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTAAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
rabbit ATGGAAAATGATGTTAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTTCATTTGTTGAAAGATCACGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTCGAAGCTTTG
cow ATGGAAAATGATGTCCGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGCGTTGATGCGGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
dog ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAACGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo ATGGAAAATGATGTCAGAGAGTTTTTTCACGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAATTTCTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
elephant ATGGAAAATGATGTGAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGGCTCCGTGTTGATGCAGTACATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTGGTTAAGTTTCTTTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCTTTG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGAAACTGATGTCAAAGACTTTTTCCATGGGCTTCGTGTAGATGCAGTGCATTTGTTGAAAGATCATGTAGGCCGAAATAATGGGAATGGATTAGTTAAGTTTTTCTCCCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCACTG
chicken ACAGAATCTGATGTGAAAGAATTTTTCCTTGGGCTCCGTGTGGATGCGATCCATATGCTGAAGGATCATGTAGGTCGAAATAATGGAAATGGACTAGTTAAATTTTTTTCTCCTCAAGATACATTTGAAGCACTG
tetraodon ACCGAGATGGATATCAGACATTTTTTCCGGGGTCTGGGTGTGGATGGGGTTCGCTTTCTAAAGGACGCACAGGGCCGACACACTGGAAAAGCCTCCGTCAAGTTCTTTTCCCCCCAGGAGAGCTTTGAAGCCGTG
fugu ACAGAGGTAGATGTCAGAGGTTTCTTCAGGGGTCTGGGTGTGGATGCGGTTCGCTTTCTAAAGGACGCACAGGGCCGGCATACTGGAAAAGCGATGGTTAAGTTCTTTTCGCCCCAGGAGAGTTTTGAAGCTGTG
zebrafish CTTGAACATGAGATTAGAGATTTTTTCCATGGACTTGGAATCGAGTCTATTCGTTTGCTCAAAGACAACTTGGGTAGAAACAGTGGCAGGGCATTGGTTAAGTTCTACTCGCCACATGAGTCTTTTGAAGCCCTG.
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human AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAAAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAATATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAACTCATCCCCCTCCT
chimp AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAAAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAATATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAACTCATCCCCCTCCT
baboon AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAAAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAATATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAAGTCATCCCCCTCCT
marmoset AAACGAAACCGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAATATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAGCTCATCCCCCTCCT
galago AAACGCAATAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAAAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAATATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAACACATCCACCTCCT
rat AAACGGAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTCAGTCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGTCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAGTATGGGGCCTTCTGGACAAGCCCACCCTCCTCCA
mouse AAACGGAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTCAGTCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGTCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAGTATGGGGCCTTCTGGACAAGCCCACCCTCCTCCA
rabbit AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAGTATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAACTCACCCTCCTCCT
cow AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGTCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAGTATAGGACCTTCTGGACAAACCCATCCCCCTCCT
dog AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGTCCTGCCACAGAAAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAGTATAGGACCTTCTGGACAAACCCATCCCCCTCCT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAATGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAATATGGGACCTTCTGGACAAACTCATCCCCCTCCT
elephant AAAAGAAACCGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTGGAAGTTAGCCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTTAAGCAAAGTTTGGGACCTTCTGGACAAGCCCATCCCCCTCCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AAAAGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAACGCTATGTTGAAGTCAGCCCTGCCACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTAGCTGCTGGAGGCCATATCACTTTCAAGCAGAGCATGGGACCTTCTGGACAGACACACCCCCCTCCT
chicken AAACGAAACAGAATGCTGATGATTCAGCGATATGTTGAAGTTAGTCCCGCAACAGAGAGACAGTGGGTGGCTGCAGGAGGCCACATAACGTTCAAGCAAACTATGGGCCCCTCTGGGCAACCACACCCTCCTCCT
tetraodon AAGAGGGGCGGTGGCATGATGGGCCAAAGGTTCATTGAAATCAGTCCAGGCTCTGAACAGCAGTGGGCCAGCATCAGCAACAGCACA- - - - - - GAGCCAAGCTTCGCATGC- - - CAACAAACCCAGTGTCGATCG
fugu AAGAGGGGCGGAGGCATGATGGGCCAGAGGTTCATTGAAATCAATCCAGGCTCTGAGCAGCAATGGGCCAGCATCAACAACGGTACA- - - - - - AAGCCAGGCTTCACACAGTGGCAACAAATCAAATATCGATTG
zebrafish AAAAGAAACGCAGGAATGATTGGCCAAAGATATATTGAGGTTTCTCCAGCTACAGAGCGACAGTGGGAGAGTGTTGGACATTCTAAA- - - - - - AGGTGG- - - - - - - - - CAG- - - - - - CACAACAGACAT- - - CCG.
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human CAGACACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGATCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
chimp CAGACACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGATCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
baboon CAGACACTTCCCAGATCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGATCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
marmoset CAGACACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGATCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
galago CAGACAGTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGGTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
rat CAGACACTTCCAAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGATCAAGATCACCTCATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTAAAAGGGCTACCCTTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
mouse CAGACACTTCCAAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGATCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGCTTTTGTGTTTACTTAAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
rabbit CAGACACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGGTCAAGATCACCGCACGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTATTTGAAAGGGCTGCCATTTGAAGCGGAGAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
cow CAGCCACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTGCCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
dog CAGACACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACACGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CAGACACTTCCCAGGTCAAAATCGCCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGATCAAGATCACCACATGAGGCTGGTTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTTATTGATTTTTTT
elephant CAGACACTTCCCAGATCAAAATCACCCAGTGGGCAGAAAAGATCAAGGTCAAGATCACCACAGGAGGCTGGCTTTTGTGTTTACTTGAAAGGGCTACCATTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTCATTGATTTTTTT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CAGACACTCGTCAGGTCAAAGTCGCCTAGTGGGCAGAAAAGGTCAAGATCGAGATCTCCACATGAGCCTGGTTTTTGTGTGTATTTGAAAGGTCTACCCTTTGAAGCAGAAAACAAACATGTTATTGATTTCTTT
chicken CAGCCTCATTCTAGGTCCAAATCTCCCAGCGGACAGAAAAGGTCACGGTCACGGTCTCCCCATGAACAGGGTTTCTGTGTTTATTTAAAAGGTCTTCCCTTTGAATCAGAGAACAAGCATGTGATAGATTTTTTT
tetraodon CAGCCACTG- - - - - - CAA- - - TGCTGGGGCAGAAGGAAGGGACCAAGATCCCGATCGCCTCACCGGCAAGAATTCTGCGTTTACTTAAAGGGCCTCCCCTACGAGGCAGACAAGAAACAGATAAAAGAGTTCTTT
fugu CAACCACTG- - - - - - - - - - - - TTCGGGGGTGGAAGCAAGGGATCAAGGTCACGATCTCCCCACCGGCAAGAGTTTTGCATTTACTTGAAAGGCCTCCCCTACGAAGCGGACAAAAAACAGATCAAAGAGTTCTTC
zebrafish CAGACG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTCGCCAACACCCTC- - - TGG- - - AGATCCCGATCTCCTCACAAACTAGACTATTGTGTATATTTGAAAGGACTCCCATATGAAGCAGAAAATAAGCAGATCTTTGAGTTTTTC.
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human AAAAAGCTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGCGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGAAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTGTGTCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
chimp AAAAAGCTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGCGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGAAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTGTGTCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
baboon AAAAAGCTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGAAATGAGGCCGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTGTGTCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
marmoset AAAAAGCTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGCATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGAAACGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTTTGTCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
galago AAAAAGTTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTACATAGCTTATGGACCCAACGGGAAAGCTACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGGAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTTTGTGTCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
rat AAGAAGTTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGGAATGATGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTCTGTCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
mouse AAGAAGTTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAATTTAGGAATGATGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTCTGTCGTCATAAACAATACATG
rabbit AAAAAGTTGGATATAGTAGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTACGGACCCAACGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGAAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTTTGTGTCGTCATAAACAATACATG
cow AAAAAGTTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATTGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACGGGTGAAGGCTTCGTAGAGTTCAGGAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTGTGTCGTCATAAACAATACATG
dog AAAAAGTTGGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATTGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGGAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTCTGTGTCGTCATAAACAATACATG
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AAAAAGTTAGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTTGTAGAGTTCAGGAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCTTTATGCCGTCATAAACAGTACATG
elephant AAAAAGTTAGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATAGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACTGGTGAAGGCTTCGTAGAGTTCAGGAATGAGGCTGACTATAAGGCTGCCCTTTGTCGCCATAAACAGTACATG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AAAAAGCTAGATATTGTGGAAGATAGTATTTATATTGCTTATGGACCCAATGGGAAAGCAACAGGTGAAGGTTTTGTAGAATTCAGGAGTGAGTCTGATTACAAGGCAGCTTTGTGTCGTCATAAGCAATACATG
chicken AAAAAGCTGGATATAGTTGAAGACAGCATCTATATAGCTTATGGACCTAATGGGAAGGCAATTGGAGAGGGTTTTGTGGAGTTCAGGAATGAAGCTGATTACAAAGCAGCTTTGTGTCATCATAAGCAGTACATA
tetraodon AGCAATCTGGCCATCATCGAGGACAGTATCTACATTGCTTATGGGCCTAATGGTCGGGCCACCGGGGAGGGCTTCCTCGAGTTCAAGACTGAACAAGACCACAAGGCAGCCCTCGGCGCCCATATGCAGTACATG
fugu AACAATTTGGCCATCATAGAGGACAGTATCTACATTGCTTATGGACCTAATGGTCGAGCCACTGGAGAGGGCTTCCTTGAGTTCAAAACTGAACAAGACCACAAGGCCGCGCTGGGTGCTCACATGCAGTACATG
zebrafish AAAAATCTTGACATTGTTGAAGATAGCATTTACATTGCATATGGACCCAATGGCAGGGCAACTGGTGAGGGATTTGTTGAGTTTAGAAATGAAATGGACTATAAAGCTGCTCTTGGATGCCATATGCAGTACATG.
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human GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATACTAAATCCAGAGGGGGATGTCAAC
chimp GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATACTAAATCCAGAGGGGGATGTCAAC
baboon GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATGCTAAATCCAGAGGGGGATGTCAAC
marmoset GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATAACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTACAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATACTAAATCCAGAGGGTGATGTCAGC
galago GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTTCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATTATATTAAATCCAGAGGGGGATGGCAAC
rat GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATAACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAACGACTTCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGGTGTTAAATCCGGAGGGGGAAGTCAGT
mouse GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATAACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTTGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAACGACTTCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAACTGGTGTTAAATCCAGAGGGGGAAGTCAGT
rabbit GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATGTTAAATCCGGAGGGAGATGTCAAC
cow GGTAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACCAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATCTTAAATCCGGAGGGGGATGTCACC
dog GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTGCATCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTAGAAAAGATAGATATGATTCGTAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGAGAAATGATGTTAAATCCGGAGGGGGATGTCAGC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCACCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTGGAAAAGATTGATATGATTCGAAAAAGACTACAGAACTTCAGTTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATGTTAAATCCAGAGGGGGATGTCAAC
elephant GGCAATCGCTTTATTCAAGTTCACCCAATTACTAAGAAAGGTATGCTTGAAAAGATAGATATGATTAGAAAAAGACTGCAGAACTTCAGCTATGACCAGAGGGAAATGATGTTAAACCCGGAGGGGGATGTCAGC
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GGGAATCGCTTTATTCAGGTTCACCCAATAACTAAAAAGGGAATGTTAGAAAAGATAGACATGATTCGGAAGAGACTACAGAACTTCAGTTATGATCAGAGGGAGATTATTTTAAACACTGAGGGAGAT- - - AGC
chicken GGGAATCGTTTTATTCAAGTTCATCCAATTACTAAAAAAGCAATGTTAGAAAAGATAGATCTGATTCGTAAAAGGCTGCAGAATTTCAACTATGACCAGAGAGAAATCATCATGAATGCTGAGGCG- - - GTCAGG
tetraodon GGGAGCCGCTTTATCCAGGTCCATCCCATCAGCCGAAAGGGAATGCTGGAGAAGATAGATGCCATCAGAAAACGT- - - - - - GCGTCTCACGGTGGCGGAAAG- - - - - - AAGATGGCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAG
fugu GGTAGCCGCTTCATCCAGGTCCACCCAGTCAGCCGAAAGGGAATGCTTGAAAAGATAGATGCGATCAGAAAACGA- - - - - - GCATCTCACGGTGGCGGGAAG- - - - - - AAGATGGCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAG
zebrafish GGTAGTCGTTTCATACAAGTGCATCCAATCACAAAGAAAAACATGTATGAAAAGATTGATGCCATTCGCAAACGAATGCAGGGCTCTCAGGGTGATCAAAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - GTTCTGGAGGGG- - - - - - AAG.
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human TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACAAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
chimp TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACAAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
baboon TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACGAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
marmoset TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCTCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
galago TCTGGCAAAATCTGTGCCCATATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTTCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAGTGGGCAAGGTCTA
rat TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCATATAACAAACATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAGAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
mouse TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCATATAACAAACATTCCATTCAGCATCACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAGAGTGCTGTGCATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
rabbit TCTGCCAAAGTTTGTGCTCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGACGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATTCCAGTGGATGAGAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
cow TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCATATAACAAATATTCCCTTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
dog TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCTCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAAGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCCCACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTAGAGGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATTCTGTACATGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
elephant TCTGCCAAAGTCTGTGCACACATAACAAATATTCCATTCAGCATTACCAAGATGGATGTTCTTCAGTTCCTGGAGGGAATCCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACACGTTCTTGTTGATAACAATGGGCAAGGTCTA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TCGCCAAAATTATGTGCACATATATCAAATATTCCATTCAACATTACCAAGATGGATATCCTACAGTTCCTGGAGGAAATTCCAGTGGATGAAAATGCTGTACATATTCTTGTTGATAACACTGGGCAAGGGTTA
chicken CTCGCCAAAGTTTGTGCACATATATCTAATATTCCATACAATATAACAAAAATGGAAATTCTTCAGTTTTTAGAGGGACTGGCAGTAGAAGAAAACTCTGTACAGATTCTTGTTGATAATAACGGGCAAGGTTTA
tetraodon AATCCCAGAAACTGTGTCCACATCACCAATATTCCCTACAACATCTCCAAGAAGGATGTGCGTGCCTTCCTGGAGGGGGTGGGGCTCTACGAAGACACCCTGAAAGTTCTAACAGACAGCCACGGCAACGGTTTG
fugu AATCCCCGAAACTGCGTCCACATCACCAATATTCCCTACAACATTTCCAAGAAGGATGTCCGTGCCTTCCTGGAGGGGGTGGGGCTTTACGAAGACAGCCTTAAGGTTCTCACAGATAGCCACGGCAATGGTTTG
zebrafish AGTGCCAAGAGTTGTGCTCACATAACCAATATTCCCTATAACGTGACAAAAAAAGATGTTCGACTGTTTCTTGATGGCATAGAGTTGTTTGAAGAAAGTCTTAAGGTGCTAGTTGACTCTAATGGTAATGGTCTT.
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human GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
chimp GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
baboon GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
marmoset GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
galago GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAGAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCACATAGTTACCCTAGAAGACATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
rat GGGCAAGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAACTGAAGACGATGCACATAAATCTGAACACTTACACCGTAAAAAACTGAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATATAGTTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAC
mouse GGGCAAGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAACTGAAGATGACGCACATAAATCTGAACACTTACACCGTAAAAAGCTGAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATATAGTTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
rabbit GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAATTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACACTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTTCCCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAAATTGAGAAAAAT
cow GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTACTTTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
dog GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATGTAGTTACTCTAGAAGATATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAGAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTTCATATAGTTACCCTAGAAGACATGAGAGAGATTGAGAAAAAC
elephant GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAGAATGAAGATGATGCACGTAAGTCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTTGTCCATGTAGTTACCCTAGAAGACATGAGAGAGATTGAAAAAAAT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GGACAGGCATTGGTTCAGTTTAAAACTGAAGATGATGCACATAAGGCTGAACGCTTACACCGTAAAAAACTTAATGGGAGAGAAGCTTTATTGCATGTAATTACCCTAGAAGATATGAGGGAAATTGAAAAAAAT
chicken GGACAAGCACTGGTTCAGTTCAAAGCTGAAGATGATGCTCGTAAAGCAGAGCGTTTGCACCGTAAAAAGCTGAATGGAAGAGATGTTGTTTTACGTTTGATTACTGTAGAAGAAATGAGAGATATTGAGAGAAAC
tetraodon GGCCAGGCCATCTTCCAGCTTCGCACCGAGGAAGACGCCAGAAAAGCCGAGAGACTTCACCGGCAGAAGCTCAACGGCCGCGATGCTTTTGTTCACCTGGTGACGGTTGACCAGATGAAGGAGATTGAGAGGAAT
fugu GGTCAGTCTATCTTCCAACTTCGTAGCGAGGAAGACGCCAGAAAAGCAGAGAGACTGCACCGGCAAAAACTCAATGGTCGCGATGCTTTTGTTCACTTGGTGACTGTTGAGCAGATGAAGGAAATAGAGAGGAAT
zebrafish GGCCAAGCTATTGTGCAGTTTAAGTCAGATGAGGATGCACTTAAAGCCGAGAGGCTGCATAGGCAGAAATTGAATGGCAGGGATGCCTTTGTTCATTTGGTTACTTTTGACCAGATGAAAGAAGTTGAAAGAAAT.
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human CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGATTAAAGATGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTTCCAGGAATGCCCAATGCGGGACTGCCCGGTGTGGGACTGCCCAGTGCAGGACTTCCCGGTGCAGGCCTGCCCAGCACA
chimp CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGATTAAAGATGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTTCCAGGAATGCCCAATGCGGGACTGCCCGGTGTGGGACTGCCCAGTGCAGGACTTCCCGGTGCAGGCCTGCCCAGCACA
baboon CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGATTAAAGATGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTTCCAGGAATGCCCAATGCGGGACTGCCAGGTGTGGGACTGCCCAGTGCAGGACTTCCCGGTGCGGGCCTGCCCAGCACA
marmoset CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGATTAAAGATGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCTGTTCCAGGAATGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTGTGGGACTGCCCAGTGCAGGACTTCCCAGTGCGGGCCTGCCCAGTGCA
galago CCCCCAGCCCAAGGAAAGAAGGGATTAAAGATGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAATACCAGGAATGCCTGGTGCAGGATTGCCTGGTGCTGGACTGCCCGGTGCAGGACTGCCCGGTGCTGGAATGCCCGGTGCA
rat CCCCCAGCCCAAGGGAAAAAGGGCTTAAAGATACCTGTTCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTACCAGTGATACCCAGTGCAGGGATGCCCGCTGCTGGGATACCCAGTGCTGGGATACCCAGTGCAGGGATACCCAGTGCT
mouse CCCCCAGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGTCTAAAGATATCTGTTCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTACCAGTGATACCTAGTGCAGGGATGCCTGCTGCTGGAATTCCCACTGCCGGGATA- - - - - - - - - GGG- - - - - - - - - GCT
rabbit CCCCCAGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGGTTAAAGGTGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTACCAGGATTGCCCAGTGCAGGAATACCCAGTACGGGAATACCCAGTACAGGAATG- - - - - - - - - GGT- - - - - - - - - GCG
cow CCTCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGGTTAAAGATGTCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTTCCAGGAATTCCCAATGTGGGAATGCCCAATGCGGGATTGCCCAGTTCAGGAATGCCCAGTGCGGGACTGCCTAATGCG
dog CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAAGGGTTAAAGATACCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTGCAGTTCCAGGAATGCCCAGTGTGGGAATGCCCAGTGCGGGAATGCCCGGTGCGGGAATGCCCGGTGCCGGAATGCCCGGTGCC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAGGGGTTAAAGATGCCTGTGCCAGGTAATCCTCCAGTTCCAGGAATGCCAGGTGCAGGAATACCCAATCCGGGAATTCCCAGTGCAGGAATGCCTGGTGCAGGAATGCCTAGTGCA
elephant CCCCCTGCCCAAGGAAAAAAAGGATTAAAGATGCCTATGCCAGGTAATCCTCCAGTTCCAGGAATGTCTGGTGCAGGAATGCCTGGCACCGGAATGCCAGGTGCAGGAGTGCCCAGTGTGGGAGTGCCTGGCGCG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CCCCCATCCCAAGTGAAAAAAGGGCTAAAAATTCCATTGCCGGGGAATGCCACAGTGCCAGGAATGCCAAATGCTGGAATGCCTACTGTGGGATGGCCCTCCATT- - - TTTTCC- - - - - - GTAACTTCAGTGGGT
chicken CCACCGTCTCAAGGGAAGAAGATCCTGAAAATACCAATACAAGGAAATGCAGCTGTGCCGGGAGCGCCCCCTGCTGGGATGCCTTCTGGAGGAAATCCTAATGCAAAAATTTCC- - - - - - GGTAACTTTAGTGCT
tetraodon CCTCCTCCACAA- - - CAAGAGAGGCCAGCGCAGTCAGAACCAGATGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAATCCCAACCAGAACCAGCAAGCCCAGCAATCCGCCCCACAGATGAACCCGTTGCTGCGATTGGCGGCGAT
fugu CCTCCTCCGCAA- - - CAAGAGAGGCCAGCGCGGTCAAAACCAGATGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAATCAGAACCAGAACCAACAAGCCCAGCAATGCCCAGCACAGATGAACCCGTTGCTGCCATCAGCGGTGAT
zebrafish CCACCTCCGCAA- - - AAAAAGAGGACA- - - - - - TCCCAACAAAAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGCTCATCTCCATTCACATCATGTTCAACCAAGCCCAAGTCAGGCACACGCTTTCCAACAATGACAGGCGAT.
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human GGACTGCCTGGTTCAGCAATAACCAGTGCAGGACTGCCTGGTGCGGGAATGCCCAGTGCAGGAATACCTAGTGCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCCTGACTGTAGGATCAAAGGAAGCCAATAATGGGCCTCCA
chimp GGACTGCCTGGTTCAGCAATAACCAGTGCAGGACTGCCTGGTGCGGGAATGCCCAGTGCAGGAATACCTAGTGCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCCTGACTGTAGGATCAAAGGAAGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
baboon GGACTGCCTGGTTCAGCAATAACCAGTGCAGGACTGCCTGGTGCGGGAATGCCCAGTGCAGGAATACCTAGTGCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTTCTGACCGTAGGATCAAAGGAAGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
marmoset GGACTGCCTGGTACGGCGATAACCGGCGCAGGACTGCCTGGTGCGGGAATGCCCAGTGCAGGAATACCTAGTGCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCCTGACTGTAGGATCAAAGGAAGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
galago GGAATGCCTGGTGCGGCAATGCCCGGTGCGGGACTGCCTGGTGCAGGAATGCCCGGTGCAGGAATGCCCACTGCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCCTGACTGTTGGATCAAAGGAGGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
rat GGAATGCCTAGTGCTGGAATGCCTAGTGCAGGGTTGCCTGCTGCTGGGTTGCCTGCTGCTGGGTTGCCTGGCTCTGGAGGAGAAGAGCATGTCTTCTTGACTGTAGGATCAAAGGAGGCCAATAATGGGCCACCA
mouse GGATTGCCTAGTGCTGGAATGCCTGGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGATGCCCAGCTCTGGAGGAGAAGAGCATGTCTTCTTGACTGTAGGATCAAAGGAGGCCAATAATGGGCCACCA
rabbit GGAATGCCTGGCGCGGGAATGCCCAGTACAGCACTACCCGGCGCAGGAATGCCTGGTGCGGTAATGCCTGGTTCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATCCCTTCTTGACTGTAGGATCAAAGGAGGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
cow GGAATGCCCAATGCGGGAATGCCTGCTGCAGGAATGCCTAATGCAGGAATGCCCGGTGCGGGAATGCCTAGTGCAGGAGGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCTTGGCTGTAGGATCTAAGGAGGCCAACAGTGGGCCTCCA
dog GGAATGCCCGGTCCCGGAATGCCTGGTGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCCTGACTGTAGGATCTAAGGAGGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTGAAGAGCATGCCTTCCTGACTGTAGGAGCAAAGGAGGCCAACAATGGGCCTCCA
elephant GGAGTGCCGGGTGCTGGAGTGCCCGGCCCTGGAGTGCCTGGCGCGGGAGTGCCCGGTGCCGGAATGCCCGGTGCCGGAGGTGCC- - - AATGCCCGCCGGAATGCCGGGTGCCGGAATGCCGGCGCTGGAATGCCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CAAATGCCTGGCCCACCACTTCCACCACCAGGATTAGGAGGGGCGGAGATGCCCGGC- - - GGAATACCTTCTGTTGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - GTTTGCCTGGTT- - - GTATTGAAGGGTTTTGGAAGT- - - - - - - - -
chicken GGCACGTTTGGTCCGCCTCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - CCACCTGGAATAGGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCTTTCCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACCAGGAAT- - - CCTGCG
tetraodon GAATTCAATTTTCTTCGAAACACG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGGGAAACC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AACAGTGCCCCCTTTGTGGCTCCA
fugu GAATTCACTTTTCTTCGAAACACT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AACACTATGGGAAACCTTAAT- - - - - - - - - - - - TGGGAAACC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AATAATGCCCCCTTCGTCACTCCA
zebrafish GAGTTCAGTTTTCTAAGAAATGCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTCAGTTTTCTAAGAAATGCTGTA- - - - - - - - - - - - GGACTC- - - - - - - - - - - - GGA- - - AATGGTCCTCCTTTTGTCAACCCG.
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human TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGATCAAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCAATCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGAGGCGGGGCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAACAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
chimp TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGATCAAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCAATCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGAGGCGGGGCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAACAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
baboon TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGATCAAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCAATCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGAGGAGGGGCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAACAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
marmoset TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGTCAAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCAATCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGA- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAACAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
galago TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAGTTTTGGTGGGTCAAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCACTTCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGA- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCCAGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAACAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
rat TTTAACTTCCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGCCCAATGCTTTTGGGCCACCACTCCCCCCTCCAGGATTAGGG- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGTTAGGCCTGTTATGCCTTCGGTTGGAAATAGTGGTTTGCCTGGCCTA
mouse TTTAACTTCCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGCCCAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCACTCCCCCCTCCAGGATTAGGG- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGTTAGGCCTGTTATGCCTTCGGTTGGAAATAGTGGTTTGCCTGGCCTA
rabbit TTTAACTTTACTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGTCAAATTCCTTTGGGCCACCACTCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGA- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGGTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAGCAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
cow TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGTCAAATGCCTTTGGACCACCACTCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGA- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGAATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAATAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
dog TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGTCAAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCACTCCCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGA- - - - - - GCCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAATAGTGGTTTGCCTGGTCTA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTGATGTTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCCGTTGGAAATAGTGGTTTGCCGGGTTTA
armadillo TTTAACTTTCCTGGTAATTTTGGTGGGTCTAATGCCTTTGGGCCACCACTACCTCCTCCAGGATTAGGA- - - - - - ACCTTTGGTGATGCTAGGCCTGGTATGCCTTCAGTTGGAAACAGTGCTTTGCCTGGTCTA
elephant GGTGCCGTTCCTGGTAATCCCCGGTACAGGAATGCC- - - GGTGTAGGAATGCCTGGTGCAGGA- - - AGA- - - - - - TGCTTTCCTGACTGTAGGCTCAGGAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - AACAATGGGCCT- - - - - - - - -
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis - - - - - - - - - CCAAATAATTTAAGTGGACCATCAGCTTTTGGAGCA- - - - - - - - - TCCTCAGAATTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGAAAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GTTGCAAGTGCTGGTTTGCCCGGTGCG- - - - - - GTATTGAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCAGGTTTTGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGTCCTGCT- - - - - - - - - TTT- - - - - - AGTGGACCATCGGGTTTT
tetraodon TTCCCAGCCACTGGAAACACTGGCGGGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - CCTCCAATCCCTCCTCTAGCTGCAGGG- - - - - - - - - - - - GGCGATGTCAATCTGGGCGTACCTCCGCTTGTTTCCGGTCTCCCGGGACCACCG
fugu TTCTCAGCCACTGGAAACACTGGCAGGCCC- - - - - - - - - - - - CCTCCAATGCCTCCTCTTGCCGCAGGG- - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGAGGTAAATCTGGGTGTACCCCCACTTGTTTCTGGGCTTCCGGGAGCACCG
zebrafish TTTGTTGCTCCAGGCAATTCTGACATGTCC- - - - - - - - - - - - CCACCTTTGCCCCCCCTTGGCACAGCT- - - - - - GCTTTGGCTGACGTCTCGCTTAGTGTTCCACCTATGGTTGGAGGACCTCTGCCTGGTCCT.
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human GGACTGGATGTTCCGGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAACAATTTAAGTGGGCCATCGGGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGCTTAGGCGGTCCCCCGGGGTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
chimp GGACTGGATGTTCCGGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAACAATTTAAGTGGGCCATCGGGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGCTTAGGCGGTCCCCCGGGGTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
baboon GGACTGGATGTTCCGGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAACAATTTAAGTGGGCCATCGGGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGCTTAGGCGGTCCTCCTGGTTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
marmoset GGATTGGAGGTTCCGGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAACAACTTAGGTGGGCCATCAGGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAACTTAGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
galago GGACTGGATGTTCCAGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAGTAATTTAAGCGGGCCAACAGGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTGGTTTAGGTGGTCCCCCAGGTTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
rat GGACTGGAAGTTCCAGGTTTTGGAGGTGCACCAAATAATATAAGTGGGCCATCAGGATTTGGGGGGATTCCTCAGAACTTTGGAAATGGCCCAGGTAGTTTAAATGCTCCTCCTGGTTTTGGAAATGGACCCCCT
mouse GGACTGGAAGTTCCAGGTTTTGGAGGTGCACCAAATAATATAAGTGGGCCATCAGGATTTGGGGGGATCCCTCAGAACTTTGGAAATGGCCCAGGTAGTTTAAATGCTCCTCCTGGTTTTGGAAGTGGACCCCCT
rabbit GGATTGGATGTTCCCGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAATAATTTAAGTGGGCCTTCAGGATTTGGAGGGGGTCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGTTTAGGTGGCCCTCCTGGCTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
cow GGACTGGATGTTCCAGGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCAAATAATTTAAGTGGACCA- - - GGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGCTTAGGTGGCCCCCCTGGCTTTGGAAGTGGGCCCCCT
dog GGACTGGATGTTCCAGGTTTTGGAAGTGGACCAAATAATTTAAGTGGGCCA- - - GGATTTGGAGGAGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGTTTAGGTGGCCCCCCGGGCTTTGGAAGTGGCCCTCCT
shrew GGACTGGATGTTCCAAGTTTTGGTGGTGGACCAAATAATATAAGTGGGCCA- - - GGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGTCCTGGTGGCTTAGGTGGCCCTCCTGGCTTTGGAACTGGCCCTCCT
armadillo GGACTAGATGTTCCAGGTTTTGGAAGTGGACCAAATAATTTAAGTGGGCCATCAGGATTTGGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAATTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGTTTGGGGGGTCCACCTACATTTGGAGGTGGCCCTCCT
elephant - - - TTTAATTTTCCTGGTAATTTCAGTGGGTCTAATGCT- - - - - - GGGCCACCAGGATTAGGAGGGGGCCTTCAGGGTTTTGGAAATGGCCCTGGTAGTTTAGGTGGCCCCCCAAACTTTGGAGGTGGCCCTCCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GGACCTGGTACTCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGTGGTCCTCCAAGTTTTGGAGGTGGACCTCCAGGTCTTGGTAGCACTGCTGGACATTTGAGTGGACCACCAAGCTTT- - - - - - - - - - - - CCT
chicken GGAGGGGGCCCTCAGAGTTTTGGTAACGGTCCTGGCAATTTGAGTGGACCCCCCGGATTTGCTGGTGGTCCTCCA- - - - - - GGAATT- - - - - - GGTAGTCTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon ATGTTGGAGCCGCCAGGCTTTCGACCCGGAGCAGCTGGCCCCGTTCGGCCAGGAGGCCTCCGAGGC- - - - - - GTGCCCTTTGACGGCGCCAACAGAAAAGTAGGCGGTGGGCCAAACCCGAGGAGAGGACGCCCA
fugu ATGTTGGAGCCACCGGGCTTTCGGCCCGGGCCAGTTGGCCCCGTTTGGCCAGGAGGACTCAGAGGT- - - - - - GTACCCTTTGACAATACCAACAGAAAAGTAGGTGGCGGGCCAAAGTCGGGGAGAGGACGTCCA
zebrafish ATTCTAGAGCACCCTGGTTTCAGACCCAGACCACCTGGTTTTGTTGGCGCACCAAGCCTT- - - GGG- - - - - - CCACCATTTGATAAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTCTTCTCG- - - AGTGGGAATCAA.
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human GGTCTTGGAAGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGGGTGGGCCACCAGCTTTTGGGCCTGGCCCCGGCCCCGGCCCCGGCCCTGGCCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGCATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCG
chimp GGTCTTGGAAGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGGGTGGGCCACCAGCTTTTGGGCCTGGCCCCGGCCCTGGCCCCGGCCCTGGCCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGCATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCG
baboon GGTCTTGGAAGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGGGTGGGCCACCAGCTTTTGGGCCTGGCCCTGGCCCTGGCCCTGGCCCTGGCCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGCATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCG
marmoset GGTCTTGGAAATGCCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGGCCACCAGCTTTTGGGCCTGGCCCTGGCCCTGGCCCTGGCCCTGGCCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGCATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCG
galago GGTCTTGGAGGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGGCCACCAGCTTTTGGGCCTGGGCCCGGGCCTGGG- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCC
rat GGTCTTGGAAGTGTTCCTAGTCATTTAAGTGGGCCTCCAGCCTTTGGGCCTGGG- - - - - - - - - GGG- - - - - - - - - GGGCCGATCCATATTGGGGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGAGCCAGCTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCT
mouse GGTCTTGGAAGTGTTCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGGCCTCCAGCCTTTGGGCCTGGG- - - - - - - - - GGG- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCATATTGGGGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGAGCTAGCTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCT
rabbit GGTCTTGGAAGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGGCCACCAGCCTTTGGGCCTGGGCCCGGGCCTGGG- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGGTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCT
cow GGCCTTGGAAATGCCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGCCCTCCAGCCTTTGGTCCTGGTCCTGGCCCTGGC- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCACATTGGTGGTCCTCCTGGCTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCA
dog GGTCTTGGAAGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGGCCACCAGCCTTTGGGCCTGGCCCTGGTCCTGGC- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATTCACATTGGTGGACCCCCTGGCTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCT
shrew GGTCTTGGGAGTGCCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGACCACCAGCCTTTGGGCCTGGGCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGCCAATCCATATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCA
armadillo GGTCTCGGAAATACCCCTGGGCATTTGAGTGGACCACCAGCCTTTGGTCCTGGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCACATTGGTGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGGAAACCAGGACCA
elephant GGTCTTGGAAATGCCCCTGGGCACATGAGTGGGCCGCCAGCCTTTGGGCCTGGGCCTGGGCCTGGG- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCACATTGGGGGTCCCCCTGGCTTTGGATCTAGTTCTGGAAAACCAGGACCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAG- - - AGAAGGCCCACAGACTCT- - - - - - - - - - - - GAACCTAGG- - - - - - - - - GGCCCAATCCACACTGGGGATTCTCCTGGTTTGGGCTCTAGTTCTGGCAAATCA- - - - - -
monodelphis GGGCCTGGA- - - ACT- - - - - - - - - - - - GGGGGACCCCCTGGATTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACAACTTCTGGAAAGCCAGGCCCA
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CATTTAGGTGGGCCTCCCGCCTTTGGA- - - - - - - - - - - - CCCGGA- - - - - - - - - GGAAATATACATATTAGCGGACCCCCGGGTTTTGGAACGGGGTCTGGGAAGCCAGGACCA
tetraodon GGTGTGGGAGCCCCT- - - - - - - - - - - - GGTGGACCGCAGGTCTTT- - - TCCAGG- - - - - - GACGGC- - - - - - - - - - - - CTCAATCAGCCCGCTGCAACCGCTAATCCC- - - - - - AGTCAATGTGCTGCCGGGCCG
fugu GTTGTTGGAGGTACT- - - - - - - - - - - - GGTGGACAGCAGGTGTTT- - - CCCAGG- - - - - - GATGGT- - - - - - - - - - - - CTCAGTCAGCCTGGGGGAACCCCTAATTCC- - - - - - AGTCAATGTGCTGCTGGACCA
zebrafish GGT- - - GAGGCCACC- - - - - - - - - - - - TTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTTAGA- - - - - - CAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCTGGT- - - - - - - - - GGTCCAGGTAATTCACGGCCT.
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human ACAGTAATTAAAGTGCAAAACATGCCCTTTACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
chimp ACAGTAATTAAAGTGCAAAACATGCCCTTTACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
baboon ACAGTAATTAAAGTGCAGAACATGCCCTTTACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
marmoset ACAGTAATTAAAGTGCAGAACATGCCCTTTACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
galago ACAGTAATTAAAGTTCAGAACATGCCCTTTACCGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGTTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
rat ACAATAATTAAGGTGCAGAACATGCCTTTTACTGTATCTATTGATGAAATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGTTATCAAGTAATTCCAGGTTCAGTATGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCTACAGGTGAAGCC
mouse ACAATAATTAAGGTGCAGAACATGCCTTTTACTGTATCTATTGATGAAATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGTTATCAAGTAATTCCAGGTTCAGTATGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCTACAGGTGAAGCC
rabbit ACAGTAATTAAAGTGCAGAACATGCCCTTCACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAGGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACGGGTGAGGCC
cow ACAATAATTAAAGTACAGAACATGCCCTTCACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTACGGTTATCAAGTGATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAGTACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACCGGTGAAGCT
dog ACAGTAATTAAAGTGCAGAATATGCCCTTTACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTGATCCCCGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGCGAAGCC
shrew ACTGTAATTAAAGTGCAGAATATGCCCTTCACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTCTAGATTTCTTTTATGGTTATCAAGTGATCCCAGGCTCAGTATGTTTAAAATACAACGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
armadillo ACTGTCATTAAAGTGCAGAACATGCCCTTCACTGTGTCTATTGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCAACAGGTGAAGCC
elephant ACAGTCATTAAAGTGCAGAACATGCCCTTCACTGTGTCTATAGATGAGATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTAATCCCAGGCTCGGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCC
tenrec AAAGCCATTAAAGTA- - - AACATGGCCCTCACTGTGTCTGTTGATGGGATTTTAGATTTCTTGGATGGCAATCAAGTACGCCCAGGCTCAGCGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGTATGCCCACAGGCGAAGCC
monodelphis ACAGTTATTAAAGTTCAAAATATGCCCTTCACTGTCTCCGTTGATGAAATTTTAGATTTCTTTTATGGCTATCAAGTGATCCCGGGCTCAGTGTGTTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGCATGCCCACAGGTGAAGCA
chicken ACCGTCATTAAAGTGCAAAATATGCCCTTCACTGTTTCGGTGGATGAAATTTTGGATTTCTTTTATGGTTACCAAGTGATCCCTGGTTCAGTGTGCTTAAAATACAATGAAAAAGGCATGCCCACGGGAGAAGCG
tetraodon ACGGTGGTAAAGCTCCAGAACATGCCCTTCACCGTGACAGTGGATGAAATTATGGACTTCTTCTACGGCTACCAGGTGGTTCCAGGCTCGGTCTGTCTTCAGTTCAGTGAGAAAGGCCTGCCCACGGGTGAAGCA
fugu ACGGTTGTAAAGCTCCAGAACATGCCATTCACTGTTACCGTGGATGAAATTATGGACTTCTTTTACGGCTACCAGGTGGTGCCAGGCTCAGTCTGCCTTCAGTTTAGTGAGAAAGGCCTACCAACAGGTGAAGCC
zebrafish ACAATTGTCAAAATTCAAAACATGCCATTTACTGTGACTGTGGATGAGATCATCGATTTCTTCTATGGCTATCAAGTTTTGCCTGGTTCTGTATGCTTGCAATTCAGTGATAAAGGTTTGCCCACTGGGGAAGCA.
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C
human ATGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGTTCAAGAAAAGTAAAACTTGTATTAGGG
chimp ATGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGTTCAAGAAAAGTAAAACTTGTATTAGGG
baboon ATGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGTTCAAGAAAAGTAAAACTTGTGTTAGGG
marmoset ATGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGTTCCAGAAAAGTAAAACTTGTATTAGGG
galago ATGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTCGGGATGAAGCTACAGCTGCTGTCATTGATTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGCTCAAGAAAAGTAAAACTTGTATTAGGG
rat ATGGTGGCCTTTGAATCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGATAGGCCTATAGGTTCTAGAAAGGTAAAACTCGTTCTAGGG
mouse ATGGTGGCCTTTGAATCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGATAGGCCTATAGGTTCAAGAAAGGTAAAACTTGTTTTAGGG
rabbit ATGGTGGCTTTTGAATCTCGAGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACCTAAATGACAGACCTATAGGCTCAAGAAAAGTAAAACTTATATTAGGA
cow ATGGTGGCTTTCGAATCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGACAGACCTATTGGCTCTAGGAAAGTAAAACTTGTATTAGGG
dog ATGGTGGCCTTCGAATCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGACAGACCTATAGGCTCAAGGAAAGTAAAACTTGTCTTAGGG
shrew ATGGTGGCCTTCGAATCTCGTGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCTTTGATTTAAATGACAGACCTATTGGCTCAAGGAAAGTAAAACTTGTATTAGGA
armadillo ATGGTGGCCTTCGAATCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGACTTAAATGATAGGCCTATAGGCTCAAGGAAAGTTAAACTTGTATTAGGG
elephant ATGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTCGGGATGAAGCCACAGCTGCTGTCATTGATTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGGTCAAGGAAAGTAAAACTTATATTAGGA
tenrec GTGGTGGCCTTTGAGTCTAGGGATGAAGCCACAGCT- - - GTCATTTATTTAACTGGCAGCCCTATGGGGTCAAGGAAAGTAAAACTTGAATTAAGA
monodelphis ATGGTTGCATTTGAGTCTCGAGATGAAGCCATGGCAGCTGTTGTTGATTTAAATGACAGACCTATAGGCTCAAGAAAAGTCAAACTTGTATTAGGG
chicken ATGGTTGCATTTGAGTCTCGTGATGAAGCGATGGCAGCAGTCGTTGATTTAAATGACAGGCCTATAGGCTCAAGAAAAGTAAAGCTTGTTTTAGGG
tetraodon ATGGTGGCCTTCCAGAATCACGAGGAGGCCACGGCTGCAGTGCTGGACCTCAATGACAGGCCTATCGGAGCCCGGAAGGTCAAGCCTGGGCTGAGA
fugu ATGGTGGCCTTCCAGAACCACGAGGAGGCTACGGCTGCCGTGCTAGACCTCAATGATAGGCCTATTGGAGCTCGCAAGGTCAAGCCTGGGCTAAAG
zebrafish ATGGTTGCTTTTGATTCCCATGATGAAGCTATGGCTGCTGTTATGGACTTGAATGATAGGCCTATTGGGGCAAGAAAAGTTAACTTTGGGATAAAA.
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